communicate with the District’s Representative concerning the Project and the District’s
Representative shall respond timely to requests for Project input and approvals.

4. TOTAL PROJECT COSTS. The estimated total not-to-exceed cost of the Project is One
Million Two Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and No
Cents ($1,231,477.00) (“Estimated Project Cost”). The Parties agree that the District shall
pay the City for its share of the Estimated Project Cost, as well as its share of cost overruns

that exceed the Estimated Project Cost. The District’s share of the Estimated Project Cost